			ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 074257.010
	12-03 RECO: 12-0)3-2003	
То	the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Pl) or copy(ies) thereof.
1.	Name of Conveying Party(ies): BREA Technologies, Inc. 14902 Mesita Houston, Texas 77083	614337	X No Co
_	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta		
2.	Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign Name: Pivot 3, Inc. Address: 17323 Autumn Oak Way, Spring, Tountry: United States of America Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	•	X No
3.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application A. Patent Application No(s).: 10/396,969 Others on additional sheet(s) attached?	on, the execution date(s) of	
4.	Nature of Conveyance:	165	<u>A</u> NO
	X Assignment Merger Verified Translation Security Agree Execution Dates: November 17, 2003		of Name
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Austin Smithers BAKER BOTTS L.L.P. 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD. 1500 SAN JACINTO CENTER AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701-4039 512.322.2524 (TELEPHONE)	Application(s): + Patent(s): = Total:	applications and patents involved 1 0 1 . § 3.41) \$40.00 e amount is enclosed.
	512.322.8304 (FACSIMILE)	· ·	cate copy of this sheet attached)
			e any underpayment or credit any ayment to above Deposit Account
	DO NOT USI	E THIS SPACE	
10.	Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforthe original document.	mation is true and correct	
	Austin Smithers / / / /	<u> </u>	11/26/03
	Signature		Date
2007 2007	/ Mail Stop Assignm		_

AUS01:331852.1

PATENT REEL: 014741 FRAME: 0264

Patent Application Assignment

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, BREA Technologies, Inc., a Texas corporation, having a place of business at 14902 Mesita, Houston, Texas 77083 (hereinafter called the "Assignor") hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Pivot3, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 17323 Autumn Oak Way, Spring, Texas 77379, its successors, assigns and legal representatives (hereinafter called the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for all countries, in and to certain inventions relating to the SAS standard and described in United States patent applications Serial Nos. and 10/396,969 filed on March 26, 2003 and in and to said applications, and any and all divisions, continuations, international or foreign national or regional applications thereof, and any and all United States patents which may be granted, thereon, and any and all reissues and extensions thereof, and any and all patent applications or other grants of protection of proprietary rights including, but not limited to, inventor's certificate, utility model, utility certificate, patent of importation, registration of patent and industrial design registration which may be filed, and which may be granted, upon said inventions in any countries or regions foreign to the United States, and all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof; and Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and all officials of countries or regions foreign to the United States having authority so to do, to issue all such patents or other grants of protection upon said inventions to the Assignee or to such nominees as it may designate.

Assignor authorizes and empowers the Assignee or nominees to invoke and claim for any application for such patents or other grants of protection for said inventions filed by it or them, the benefit of the right of priority provided by the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by a convention which may henceforth be substituted for it, and to invoke and claim such right of priority without further written or oral authorization from Assignor.

Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document which may be required in any country or region for any purpose and more particularly in proof of the right of the said Assignee or nominees to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority provided by the International

1 of 2

Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, as amended, or by any convention which may

Printed Name: Bill Galloway

Date: 11/17/03

ASSIGNEE

& CED

henceforth be substituted for it.

RECORDED: 12/01/2003

2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 014741 FRAME: 0266